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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Kamataka 
4^ 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Ref: ROUHS/ADM/B.Sc(N)/N048/201S-2016 Date: 24/03/2016 

To, 

The Principal, 
Kempegowda College of Nursing, 
K R Road, V V Puram, 
Bangalore - 560 004 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub; "Admission Approval** 
Ref: Your letter Dated: 05/11 /2015 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing 

students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 53 

(Fifty Three) only. The total number of admissions not approved is 01 (One only). 

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time. University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Yours faithfully, 

flEGJ$T¥tJR 

Copy to; 

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 
\2y,Sy^em Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website. 



Rajiv Gandhi University of Healtii Sciences, Kamataica 
4th T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for tiie Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 24-03-2016 
Faculty: Nureing 

College: N048 Kenqiegowda College of Niirsing,Bangalore 

Ref: RGU/AFF/CNS-118/2015-2016 dated 15-10-2015 60 seats 

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 60 
No. of Admissions Approved : 53 

Course: BSC Nursing 

SLNo. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Name of the Candidate 

ADEBISIADERONKEIKIMOT 

AJISHA SARA SAMUEL 

AMULKAMBLE 

ANJU MATHEW 

Ansu Susan John 

ApamaS 

Arsha Kamal 

ASHLITM 

AYESHA TABASSUM 

B LALCHHANHIMI 

BUIMNINAN 

BDsfCY THANKACHEN 

BINDALINI SHAMULAILATPAM 

BINDUSHREE V E 

CHANDANSK 

Register 
Number 
15N5966 

15N5967 

15N5968 

15N5969 

15N5970 

15N5971 

15N5972 

15N5973 

15N5974 

15N5975 

15N5976 

15N5977 

15N5978 

15N5979 

15N5980 



SLNo. 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

Name of the Candidate 

DARSHANTR 

DEBLEENAHALDER 

FLORENCE MERLINE P 

GURUPRASADHN 

JEETHU SUSAN JOSE 

JINl SARA JOSE 

Jisha Thomas 

JTTTY MONCY 

Kaviya S 

KESIYA JUB Y THOMAS 

KIMNEINGAK 

KUSUMA G 

LALREMRUAKJMI 

LANMIWONNS 

MANIMALA 

NEELURISAIDURGA 

NENGPIHOI TOUTHANG 

RAGHAVENDRA SWAM Y P 

REBECCA LHDSfGNEILAM 

Rn^A GEORGE THOMAS 

ROSIE VANLAL HMACHHUANI 

SERINA RACHEL MATHEW 

SHAJIYA K C 

SHERIN MATHEW 

SHIBLE BABY 

SHILBY ANNI SHIBU 

Register 
Number 

15N5981 

15N5982 

15N5983 

15N5984 

15N5985 

15N5986 

15N5987 

15N5988 

15N5989 

15N5990 

15N5991 

15N5992 

15N5993 

15N5994 

I5N5995 

15N5996 

15N5997 

15N5998 

15N5999 

15N6000 

15N6001 

15N6002 

15N6003 

15N6004 

15N6005 

15N6006 



SLNo. 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

Name of the Candidate 

SHINUKSAM 

SHRAVANIC L 

SHWETHAD 

SOWJANYA M B 

SUDARSHAN 

SUGUNAM 

SUNTTHATR 

Supritha C 

SWEETY BINU GEORGE 

VANTTHABR 

VUAYAKUMARA M B 

ZOTHANPUn 

Name nf the Students whose Adrnksinn k not Approved 

1 PRAKRUIKARMACHAR YA 

Register 
Number 

15N6007 

15N6008 

15N6009 

15N6010 

15N6011 

15N6012 

15N6013 

15N6014 

15N6015 

15N6016 

15N6017 

15N6018 

Not 
Submitted 
Originals 
Documents 

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates 
whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the 
university within a weeic from the date of tiiis letter. If no report is received it 
shall be presnm«l that the directions are conqtlied with. No correspondence in 
this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely 
held responsible. 

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences^armtaka / 

mm End of the Report m# 


