

ರಾಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ,

4ನೇ ಬ್ಲಾಕ್, ಜಯನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 041

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore – 560 041

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/B.Sc(N)/NO48/2015-2016

Date: 24/03/2016

To,

The Principal, Kempegowda College of Nursing, K R Road, V V Puram, Bangalore - 560 004

Sir/Madam,

Sub: "Admission Approval"

Ref: Your letter Dated: 05/11/2015

- - - - -

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is **53** (Fifty Three) only. The total number of admissions not approved is 01 (One only).

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not responsible for any misplacement of the records.

Yours faithfully,

(Sri REGI

Copy to:

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 2. System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website.



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16

Date: 24-03-2016

Faculty: Nursing

College : N048 Kempegowda College of Nursing, Bangalore

Ref: RGU/AFF/CNS-118/2015-2016 dated 15-10-2015 60 seats

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 60 No. of Admissions Approved : 53

Course : BSC Nursing

SLNo.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
1	ADEBISI ADERONKE IKIMOT	15N5966
2	AJISHA SARA SAMUEL	15N5967
3	AMUL KAMBLE	15N5968
4	ANJU MATHEW	15N5969
5	Ansu Susan John	15N5970
6	Aparna S	15N5971
7	Arsha Kamal	15N5972
8	ASHLI T M	15N5973
9	AYESHA TABASSUM	15N5974
10	B LALCHHANHIMI	15N5975
11	BIJI M NINAN	15N5976
12	BINCY THANKACHEN	15N5977
13	BINDALINI SHAMULAILATPAM	15N5978
14	BINDUSHREE V E	15N5979
15	CHANDAN S K	15N5980

SLNo.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
16	DARSHAN T R	15N5981
17	DEBLEENA HALDER	15N5982
18	FLORENCE MERLINE P	15N5983
19	GURUPRASAD H N	15N5984
20	JEETHU SUSAN JOSE	15N5985
21	JINI SARA JOSE	15N5986
22	Jisha Thomas	15N5987
23	JITTY MONCY	15N5988
24	Kaviya S	15N5989
25	KESIYA JUBY THOMAS	15N5990
26	KIMNEINGAK	15N5991
27	KUSUMA G	15N5992
28	LALREMRUAKIMI	15N5993
29	LANMIWON N S	15N5994
30	MANIMALA	15N5995
31	NEELURI SAI DURGA	15N5996
32	NENGPIHOI TOUTHANG	15N5997
33	RAGHAVENDRA SWAMY P	15N5998
34	REBECCA LHINGNEILAM	15N5999
35	RIYA GEORGE THOMAS	15N6000
36	ROSIE VANLAL HMACHHUANI	15N6001
37	SERINA RACHEL MATHEW	15N6002
38	SHAJIYA K C	15N6003
39	SHERIN MATHEW	15N6004
40	SHIBLE BABY	15N6005
41	SHILBY ANNI SHIBU	15N6006

SLNo.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
42	SHINU K SAM	15N6007
43	SHRAVANI C L	15N6008
44	SHWETHA D	15N6009
45	SOWJANYA M B	1 <i>5</i> N6010
46	SUDARSHAN	15N6011
47	SUGUNA M	15N6012
48	SUNITHA T R	15N6013
49	Supritha C	15N6014
50	SWEETY BINU GEORGE	15N6015
51	VANITHA B R	15N6016
52	VUAYAKUMARA M B	15N6017
53	ZOTHANPUII	15N6018

Not Submitted Originals Documents

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely held responsible.

PRAKRITI KARMACHARYA

1

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Science

End of the Report